South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:37:18 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0591 (Rat #0183, Act #0106 of 1999) General Bill, By McConnell, Ravenel, Hutto, Leventis, Cork and Passailaigue
Summary: Oxygen, dissolved depressions in low dissolved oxygen waterbodies; Health and Environmental Control,
Conservation

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, TITLE 48 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
POLLUTION CONTROL ACT, BY ADDING SECTION 48-1-83 SO AS TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR DISSOLVED
OXYGEN DEPRESSIONS IN NATURALLY LOW DISSOLVED OXYGEN WATERBODIES AND TO ESTABLISH
PROCEDURES FOR OBTAINING A SITE-SPECIFIC EFFLUENT LIMIT RELATED TO DISSOLVED OXYGEN.-AMENDED

TITLE

03/11/99
03/11/99
04/15/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/22/99
04/22/99
04/27/99
04/27/99
05/11/99

05/13/99
05/18/99
05/19/99
05/20/99
05/26/99
05/26/99
05/26/99
05/26/99
05/26/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/28/99
06/01/99
06/01/99
06/02/99
06/02/99

06/02/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/22/99
06/24/99
06/30/99
06/30/99
07/07/99
07/22/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-16
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19

Amended SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-20

Debate adjourned HJ-15

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 19, 1999 HJ-32

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1999 HJ-31

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 1999 HJ-20

Debate adjourned HJ-30

Amended HJ-47

Read second time HJ-52

Reconsidered HJ-83

Debate adjourned HJ-83

Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-25

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1

House amendment amended SJ-11

Returned to House with amendments SJ-11

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-60

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell,
Ravenel, Hutto SJ-47

Conference committee appointed Reps. Davenport, Loftis and Bowers HJ-144
Free conference powers granted

Free conference powers granted HJ-35

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Davenport, Loftis and Bowers HJ-36
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-36

Free conference powers granted SJ-11

Free conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Hutto, Ravenel SJ-11
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-11

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-72

Ratified R 183

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/99

Copies available

Act No. 106

Page 1 of 1



