

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0591 (Rat #0183, Act #0106 of 1999) General Bill, By McConnell, Ravenel, Hutto, Leventis, Cork and Passailaigue

Summary: Oxygen, dissolved depressions in low dissolved oxygen waterbodies; Health and Environmental Control, Conservation

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, TITLE 48 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE POLLUTION CONTROL ACT, BY ADDING SECTION 48-1-83 SO AS TO ESTABLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR DISSOLVED OXYGEN DEPRESSIONS IN NATURALLY LOW DISSOLVED OXYGEN WATERBODIES AND TO ESTABLISH PROCEDURES FOR OBTAINING A SITE-SPECIFIC EFFLUENT LIMIT RELATED TO DISSOLVED OXYGEN.-AMENDED TITLE

03/11/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/11/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
04/15/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-16
04/20/99	Senate	Amended SJ-19
04/20/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
04/20/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
04/22/99	Senate	Amended SJ-27
04/22/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
04/27/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
04/27/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11
05/11/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-20
05/13/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-15
05/18/99	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 19, 1999 HJ-32
05/19/99	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1999 HJ-31
05/20/99	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 25, 1999 HJ-20
05/26/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-30
05/26/99	House	Amended HJ-47
05/26/99	House	Read second time HJ-52
05/26/99	House	Reconsidered HJ-83
05/26/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-83
05/27/99	House	Amended HJ-24
05/27/99	House	Read second time HJ-25
05/27/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25
05/28/99	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1
06/01/99	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-11
06/01/99	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-11
06/02/99	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-60
06/02/99	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Ravenel, Hutto SJ-47
06/02/99	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Davenport, Loftis and Bowers HJ-144
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference powers granted
06/22/99	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-35
06/22/99	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Davenport, Loftis and Bowers HJ-36
06/22/99	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-36
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-11
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Hutto, Ravenel SJ-11
06/22/99	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-11
06/22/99	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-72
06/24/99		Ratified R 183
06/30/99		Signed By Governor
06/30/99		Effective date 06/30/99
07/07/99		Copies available
07/22/99		Act No. 106